© TM-008

awAK

Operation and Maintenance Manual

ATARI

Innovative
leisure

14600 WINCHESTER BOULEVARD, LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95030 - TELEPHONE (408) 374-2440 - TELEX 357-488



e ] . - ﬁ_
ks .
o] o :
[aiaas
. f Oe} o -
N AR T A ¢ 20 sz (] L 747+ ( aw 9oz su 743 (] 6L 9310 d e 149z ( 8L 9322 C oL wuos (] oL 4165
. : |
24 . * +
AR b CaLa D (3357 *
c X3 w9 LT o — ] K (@)
(Kt & S0
" tss # 208193
K R20] g
£  9eo2 q 2 ez (] 3k 7493 C ax 7s10 (] sx 7474 ({ K 936 q e 74153 d ] 74144 ( 1o 74165 (] S - | |'b
T . 253 S c
ix 22}
ik_g30]
= e S o
o T B
' n 22
S 20 7400 (] ll 765432 'rl 43 7474 C a3 7408 (] o g3, ( 73 9407 s 7asz (] 23 7404 (] 03 74ee ( bl
CUT TRACE. TO PIN S _ |
:-: —E— ON CIRCLIVT Sibe OF BOARD +
[k _R29] 'L 1OH 74165
9
) ) 5
wofm 7e7a 24 7408 Cf au 71220 (J an 1300 ( sn 7486 (] oM 9316 C ™ 7420 (] sy 7402 (] on 1453 (
; OF-B 7474 C
b U &
n<
vQ
- S 3
¢ f1E a7 2¢ 740¢ (] 3¢ 7408 ( ac 7450 ( sf . 1400 (] et 140 (] ® 7304 (] ar 9314 d 2F 1400 (] N =
DF-A 22300 Y] g
CEEDED)
(@ D O (TS (G <D (GRS i i (P
4 ot he e e 93 ( e 7400 (] 4E 7493 se 7493 (] e 1493 (] 1e 7493 (] se 7408 ( o 7427 (] E;}‘:‘E “?S:_‘
o o] 5o I
m + rofey -—l 25y +
S <4l +
- e —+ 1oo/2ev  |—
o o 93 E' 20 W d 3o 7404 (( 40 7402 sp 7476 (] oo 1474 (] w 7420 ( as 1407 (] :
B o L ‘D‘" A
a - v
2l m q@p‘ I “o_ L s E" Alau
-8 T40 % 5% K 1%
e 8 ( 0c0 . T Q
v
c 2¢ 7400 (] ac 7478 (J sc 7908 ( e 7402 (] prog Y
: 2 LB 8 .
:“6{ o ‘%
1c-A 1200 (] =11° -
£ w3 = +
1B 74165 Q 28 7374 C e 7474 (]
ETIETD
4D sl
B =
22 fox. 453 |
1A 74165 C RA 7474 C 3a  Tesk (] :gs
. ) T
oK
Assemary Quace — 7.5 /R Jow —
OO02D37 RevF
o - F_|pev Pep Eal 965 Pro m' fo)
| & |eev pee &c wre -
D |eey.PeR & 92239321/




o | L 4 L. e v
8 1 7 | 3 1 S ' s | E = |

REVERONS, N E
s - ~ " Rit, OK "
f = ‘ i 8V p BLAST MOTION svu —— [ s moare !
. . G-COMD SHIELOED - . cs . AR . Ok | evces f)
| R ; chBE )3 5 0l T S - P <. [PecouCTIoN RRLSATR B2l
i 1 M "3 ] D Q| BLAST RGSEY i .
LASER. GUON .| ) I :I——‘\Zv 470 1{'2 % 2) D PEVISED PER E<M y/44 [
ooF | Vi . s . fie N el S E |REViseo PER Ecl 338 /I
] T +ov X 2 3\ 6 | H IS AT BAST RBSET cg.p F [eevisED PER ecn Def .
X ' Y p ¢ ¢ 3 (1) '
' R 0g Y AN i
i O % P WSYRC :
14 EI - FLASH (4) ca-2 !
vy = . LI YO TBLAST RESEX g k
. 5 3 Dé--1 C
TRIGGER ! Tal BORST (O i
Switew D Sl |
: i : 4 ol BIAST )
+9y ‘ ® GW il . |
4 GUARD - W BLAST N.C. !
v HWeAST (D
THREE SHorS PER DWCK (OUNTER
. |
UV D&t X :
. DSt e .
45 S N HENISING. 4
aEtaty o 1o s B2-l ; s T
[T} ¢ ”E znp smw . : al
:;22.3!! o |.c5 ’ 9 LI 9 : ¢ ‘A 5
X i %O Ba-t ¥ 2656 H——] 93
£31. L Tosv o ; 12BH —&] 7
tenf3 ¢ - camn—24] T
OE Dy N 3z
73 on | VB! ; A
£2 | 3PN gev WISEA oR YO TC. ey 0) . ; C
PR, . gauiy P : .
WOM CODING
Aa LRE A
A ®w
Ao <
Ay o
e ocomser | o H ‘taed
i :
As \'wgsh.-d‘ e Gwvhﬁ' O BTN -
R by veTeasss
ab o4 | N
: ”24 _Enad ceed _ GTORL M S
N Yo I.C. (b\‘\) FLAD % IEYg 3 | 57,K¢ 127, € TR
B5F-1% B&-1 - - % LA L e :an:cu.
Mo C e © B Y é eon vainr
PN “SCORE WiNOOW- S
o )5F . . _
w® @ —2qoe —— ENDSEQUENGE (B) e
Bi=l
L8 Slge o712 END SEQ, 12 ;s
v e |2 CLOCK, . T o3
} ¢
BG6-1 WDueK O —
[ 2F e 5 e
wooek (D btk RETRIEVED C5-2 HeLank—2 oo o 924 @il
BLANKING c1-1 VDuck oF \ Il a) ©F @
Sl 290 —% oo N
M ‘
TR ?rsk AV -}——P‘C E MR

| xeacs
m

_— 4 ‘ . .
SCORE Winbow ! q 5 . A
. g i OF-A ]! GATES ; -
P T 5> e W P fen mbpg:r ) -
H FALL 2lo8 DIRECTION Qc Q@B Qa HA H8 HC Va VB i Tou P ¥ [ erexrner s peawmG DRAWN BY DATE
l, 2w B4 “ o o0 | 0o ©o 1\ 0O ; BN 7408 | 1ICB-C 40 FER USASI Y143 as &)X, ATARI - INCORPORATED !
3 - B1-1 ; " Pl o o | 1o 0 1 ) iz T474 | 1OFB-A ) CHECKED ;‘an mmmdm
. Mg i ) [~ oy 6 o0 : - N DIMENSIONS. AXE IN INCHES
Breye | = ol Farye w S it v e v 1486 [ 3A-B¢O i | ATARI
,’ ' , 811 Qo 50 v i oo 01 0 V0 DERT Ll 5 SCUEMATIC. DIAERAM
3 RMOOn Mot ol - WP i\ o1 ol ©o ol il WA~ 2ot QLACK :
FI%  ToscniATOR B2-1 : P i1 06 1t 0 1O pe— [eve— :
c\o 1
3 N [ T [ T~ I :
SPECIAL SPEED CONT ArrRove DRAMING J pidy o
" X X X | O FALL MoDE — e \ OOQ57 F
- 0 O | O | RETRIEVE MODE- HDUCK CONTROLS ©OG FOSITION e ) srlu_t — Isnu'r L *’ 3

4 R

4
)
@
)
-
(\V]



REVIIONES. N
svu DescReTION IMTIALS sad DATE
. owFrc. | cueck | enarc
: I-E l 100 v — SYNC  GENERATOR i i e
I SLOo!
I e - 66 3 ! _guLAsT D2-I
. CAl 128 HE2!
ko3 e 4 SeoRE WINDOW
R o e (1CA cT-2
4“»‘ AAvAvAv °° =
s
352 ‘:l: lal‘>~ g S . esen > =3 wRhla]) L shlslslufefe]m] 1 .
S 3 o 0] 1S s ! s} s
8 T=%n 1A I
n 10 ale TS W Ll [1-3 - zI < . ”&25" A L1380
crz W g . .
W A z 10008/ 25v SPEAKER
1 MHZ NF >
) e
— TR TS L cao
. LR RESET (1) leBhe Y 3:. T Ot E
[} _D._b BR () L4 7
> uRESEL) T P‘ 8 8 ISY) SEANATE WHOE
ot =< “ 1 Semoare GROWvD W WARNESS
End Ssauence—2 ™ pvehs ‘%&, B 1o viEy Supy
e cAP
- 131256} « B2 =
- 5
b TZBH ® 2% R + \5¢5% LEK ST
100 K
_va“" s | 58, o[
56 _ '"'.3“ A=Y o
22K A LSv p-p
® e 22 3 B Y
—— SCORE WINDOW o .
——‘>°— SEORE WiNOGW b £ L g
3N 4 e
K ® @ 4 N.C 24
e 2 oo a S | Vweser T
(ermom) a2 = Y v xESEY(2) AN3G43 g
; -2%%
EEXA N 47K, B Yo - I
e 20| 3

Sv

”I‘T 2N36A3|
I?J @z
La ¢
oK T
Xt
wo]i LR
R
3 2 e
26 ql2e— START (1) | ATTRACT N.C. s (204 ]
ae
u .HG‘ 8 SART (R) ATTRACY (8)
L] T cRrit
c4-Z AL
COMP SYNC 3;\22 Bi-1 ,”q..'
Al-) " 4o
ANMALS ~ 330
’h_—"‘oa A—a
R4\ s .
GAME TMER + GUM GUARE
. . . I 2 ce-l _‘I VIDEO e
END Seoence eSS :I e 12 D2l out o1-1
ND SEQUENCE~ o3 B BLARK ; u BLAST los§ l\§<‘>/ IC“'Q
B2-1 VAR 3 Py sV . =
AR <52 uoq ¥ 4i36 QuAD OR-AMP L
1Q = .
ae\ 8 U3
FLASH |08 4% a IS DRAWNG DRAWN BY DATE
OS-! PER USAS Y145 es 6-\94 ATARI  INCORPORATED
1O—1T—+58BY UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. | CHECKED. ! Bo
Los Gatos, California 95030
? 20— G&ND NUMBER OF DULXS/GANE oomgos e rres | ATARI
.— 8 - 8 - JUMPER 8" TERMIVALS o =aie x»a p—e
B 304+— a Ba-z wamat C in oo .
so— atarT G2 12 - JUMPER "12/1e" ¢ 12" TERMINALS. e %HEK&A:;&CleGEAM
SO+— FLABM DSt e ~ JUMPER "12 /16" TERMINALS ATERIAL: et o Ko
B APPROVED SIZE DRAWING NO. RFV
e T W Soo937 | F
SHOT COUNTER ey e Isnﬁn 2 *3

a4



8 7 6 5 | 3 2 1
REVISIONS ‘
SYM DESCRIPTION INITIALS and DATE
o DRFTG CHECK ENGRG
APD =l o3| B
T STAST Wik B[/ a2 500 agZ GO
< [ear e &=y @8 o2
D
Z o
o TO CASSH __
- N \
14 .
LoV 2 ™\ -
@ TO SFEAER.
~ao
_@ o
TV = B
) Nt \@
Ry ‘I % Y 5 ;
12 7 / T 3 ;5 S5 € ETAIER 3
B 3 bl k.
20 {5 — r ~ » g
* =
- | —
= o (8) el )
Q== Qrmee K S ot s omronse A
NSNS A SrECITED Los Gatos, California 95030
0 mﬁmﬁ;&m DESIGN ENGINEER ATARI
FRACTIONS = £1/16 .x = +.1 X e
SOREACE Fres e W‘“"“" AﬁﬁEME . Y’
MATERIAL: "DOCUMENT CONTROL ELECT%’\“ o m\r
o |rremrs]| == Fucome| 72 p|"Koocla78 |c
APPLICATION . -KALE\I I suEET | o | Y
'8 7 6 5 1 '3 | 2 1



1
6 5 | 4 3 2
8 7 -
CPTICS BC.SOARD AYSY SYM peschPTION ’ mm 6::“5 _
- g _ Aleeo e — o ‘Mﬁ
2 s 0Tz S —T B[ rrsw a5 e (7
i (= a|3 Ol O -
! = 414 Sk OG>
| 2 =3 e ) D
1 3 —E':—‘_A aRT (BAEK)
RS> -
[¥=} B
= r
|W'BJL
- |
) - |
Jt | —
o6 REBS -
EDGE OO [
N Bx—2 7] .
. wrsw, 9
. 6 3 ReE viop ¢ CRWE
-T2 varr 5 Ra /o
= we [T 5 [ ezl 14 32>~
AT EE:E P —2>
(' S — L >—
el e
L RO §| 7| erence = c
=] —
ml l_ =2
N Pe/ie —l
- Olres —4)
U T |
2 WAIT- —).l‘ 2 |
].ﬂr— | \ '
| START SWIRH
| | Lo
:b w/ee> f
2‘ gl‘a] W/ﬂ..r;y
g =
=ar Rk LY
TP REX GEMER. =7 | 1o
SAFETY GRD> ey | p
ad| &
cer RUST ! [-YAE)
' 2 P=YTE)
i DATTER. B
= \:
—-—)21"*9 ‘g ;
P 9l —
(VR
| e
( INTERPRET THIS DRAWING DRAWN BY DATE 1
PR st e o oa o -
UPRESS CTUERWSE SPECIFED CHECKED ::.ms-x., California 95030 A
T aaRce o e ATARI
et prt e T
R e 1 e | M e WIRILG BAXLOSURE DING.
p— DocuMENT CONTROL i« \V V7
Wﬁ‘ Z‘; : SIZE DRAWING NO. X REV
NEXT ASSY USED ON 7, =a - D 602485 B
L APPLICATION / d‘, ScALE l . lsuth mlJ
- 8 7 8 5 1 4 | 3 l 2 l 1



@/ /

whpbib il e

CRMP FERRULES A SUoOWMD)
2Pnces
SETAIL A

2 1
REVISIONS N
SYM pescarTiON INITIALS aad DATE
DRFTG CHECK
N e o e
F_|REVISED PER ECN 911 [1210M4) 45 %
D

C
e
(F)ses cema s, NOTES 2
& MCAP(ITBAZ)¢B_\ME(‘W4)
SHALL. BE SEAURELY BONDED TO
GUN BARREL (ITeM 3B),
B
e
g ;
H
&
3
- 2
—n3
hmrnn:-n-un'mt; ) w u_ﬁ:@u )
PER USAS] YI4.5 IA"LA'F -
oame o b Los Gatos, California 95030
FRACTIONS = 41/16  x = .1 —
%L:l.l:ﬂ v :::;-“'.:u 'Wm : < E E M B\_Y_'
SE€ PL ocole4o -
e Pl i P "ROo12do  [F
APPLICATION / AII\J l e 1\ or 1

2




Job Title Dwy.
P.C. BOARD ASSEMBLY - QUACK we R/L 000937
O . N . —
Ja ¢ Y, ec{ﬂm sheet 1 0f 3
Drawn R. Milner
Checked‘ii Ajg;iajgl_ggg Mech. Eng. A Rev.
ATARI [ [ ey [oicc e L Zar | &
R - R 4
Rev. |  Description ) .GABE:::“_,Revl »»Dg;criﬁnon Apprv,
A |Release for Prod. 4Af}‘§f7u
g X2
B [Revise per ECN 814 V01 A ]
C Rev. Per ECN 872 10-16-74,0~2
A
D Rev per ECN 9228932 %};fl “f
E |Rev per ECN 9404943 ¥ 77 3
PE-i¢ > '
T [REN Phw EOL S k2 [ <
[tem Part, No. Qty. ) o Description
A000937 Ref |Asgembly [Drgwing ,
1l /10101/10-0101 3 |Reslistjor,| Cappbon, 10%, % Watt, 100 ohm
2 |10102/10-0102 33 " " " " 1K ohm
3 110103/10-0103 " " " "
4 |10105/10-0105 Z " " " " iﬁK g?ﬁ
5 [10221/10-0221 2 " " " " 220 ohm
6 |10222/10-0222 3 " " " " 2.2K ohm
7 110223/10-0223 1 " " " " 22K ohm
8 [10224/10-022Y4 1 " " " " 220K ohm
g (10271/10~0271 2 " " " " 270 ohm
10 {10123/10-0123 1 " " " " 12K ohm
11 |10331/10-0331 6 " " " " 330 ohm
12 |10333/10-0333 1 " " " " 33K ohm
13 110471/10-0471 8 " " " " 470 ohm
14 ]10472/10-0472 S " " " " 4.7K ohm
15 |10u473/10-0473 in " " " " 47K ohm
16 [10474/10-0474 2 " " " " 470K ohm
17 - 1" " 1" n h
18 10683/%8—8%g§ ; " " " " éggK gh$
19 (11104/10-5104 1 " " 5% " 100K ohm
20 111152/10-5152 2 " " " " 1.5K ohm
21 {11153/10-5153 1 " " " " 15K ohm
22 |11181/10-5181 1 " " " " 180 ohm
23 %9,—23011337103 2 |Trimpot, LOK ' -
24 111270/10- 1 " " 10% " 2.7 ohm
25 122502/19-311502 | -1 LTr’impot, 5K
26 |[30101/28-101101| 1 ([Capaciftor|, Dipped, Mica, 100 pf
27 |30102/28-101221| 2 " " " 220 pf
28 130331/28-101331} 1 " " " 330 pf
29 |34101/27-101104] 21 " Ceramic, .1 uf
30 |34102/27-101102 3 " " .001 uf
31 [34104/27-101103 5 " " .01 uf
32 [32101/21-10110u4| 4 " Mylar, 10%, .1 uf i
33 [35102/24-250105 1 ' Ellectrolytic, 1 uf, 25V
34 [35103/24-250106 8 " " 10 uf, 25V
35 |35222/24-250225 1 " " 2.2 uf, 25V
36 |35u472/24-060475 1 N " 4,7 uf, 6V
37 {35473/24-060476 1 B " 47 uf, 6V
38 {35509/24-160226 1 " " - 22 uf, 16V




PARTS LIST SPECIFI'C/\"[‘ION

bwe- P/L 000937

Title p ¢, BOARD ASSY. - QUACK sheet o of 3 |N¢V- F
ltem Part No. Qty Description
A baait A __
39 | 37000/24~-160808 1 Capacitor, Electrolytic, 8000 uf, 16V
40 | 37102/24-250227 | 1 " " 220 uf, 25V
41 | 37103/24-250107 | 2 " " 100 uf, 25V
42 |37104/24-250228 | 1 " " 2200 uf, 25V
43 | 70000/ 34-2N3643 8 Transistor,| 2N 3643
44 | 70001/34-2N364Y 2 " 2N 36Uk
45 | 70004/34-2N5193 1 " 2N 5193
46 | 71000/31-1N914 (10 | Dipdel 1N 9u
47 | 71001/31-1Nu003 4 | Dipdel, 1N 4pO1
48 | 71006/31-A14F 3 | Dipdel, 3A, ALLF
49 | 71012/32-1N758| 1 | Diddel, 1N 768, Zener, 10V
50 | 71013/32-1N746| 1 | Dipdel, 1N 7h6, Zener, 3.3V
51 | 60000/69-001 1 || Switch, DPDT
52 | 72000/37-7400 7 Integrated Circuit, 7400
53 | 72001/37-7402 | 4 L o 7402
54 | 72002/37-7404 | 6 " oo 740U
55 [72003/37-7410 | 2 . oo 7410
56 | 72004/37-7420 | 3 " oo 7420
57 172006/37-7427 | 1 " | 7427
58 | 72009/37-7450 | 1 . p" 7450
59 |72010/37-7474 18 " joom 7474
60 | 72012/37-7486 2 " Lo 7486
61 | 72014/37-7493 | 7 | " I 7493
82 | 72015/37-74107 | 4 A " 74107
63 | 72016/37-74153 | 3 IR 74153
64 | 72017/37-9316 | 9 mo 9316
65 | 72018/37-555 1 L 555
66 | 72025/37-9322 | 1 LA 9322
67 |172026/37-9602 | 2 wpo Lo 9602
68 |72027/37-7408 | 6 Moo 7408
69 | 72033/37-7u4165] 6 L 74165
70 1 72036/37-9314 | 1 LA 9314
71 | 72042/ 37-MFCB040| 2 mpoobD MFC 6040
72 |72050/37-7413 | 1 " o 7413
73 | 72051/37-ua7ul| 1 meopp e ua 741
74 | 72048/37-LM380 | 1 " P LM 380
75 | 72052/ 37-RC4136D 1 "] ' \ " RC 4136 D
76 |72019/37-LM309 | 1 | LM 309 K
77 | 72074/37-2530N | 1 | Cutom ROM,| 2530 N
78 175100/72-1610C| 2 Screw| Pan Head, Phil., Stainless, #6-32 x
5/8" g.f
79 | 75101/75-056 2 | Washer, Lock, #6
80 |75102/75-016C | 2 | Washer, Flat, #6
81 | 75103/75-916S | 2 | Nut, Hex, #5-32
82 | 75162/75-044 1 | Washer, $plit lock, #u
83 | 75163/75-014S 1 | wWasher, Flat, #u
8u | 75164/75-914S 1 Nut, Hex} #4-u40
85 | 75188/75-1408S 1 Screw) Pan Head, Phil., Stainless, #u4-u40 x ¥
86 | 80086/79-42424 1 Socket, 24 Pin
87 | 81001/90-101 1 | Crystal,|14/318180 mhz
88 | 8301u4/78-06001 1 Wakefield Heatsink
89 | 19112/19-809wTpS| 1 Registor, 10 Watt, Wirewound, 7.5 ohm
90 |10682/10-0682 | 1 " Carbon, 10%, % Watt, 6.8K ohm




PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION

Dwg. P/L 000937

Title p.c. BOARD ASSY. - QUACK sheet 3of 3 |R°V- F
Item Part No. Qty. Description
91 |10823/10-0823 1 Resistorl Carbon, 10%, % Watt, 82 K ohm
92 /10-0822 1 " " " " 8.2K ohm
93 | 71009/35-MCR106~-1 1 MCR 1p6-1
9y /37-9300 1 Integrated Circuit, 9300
95 /79-58017] 1 Polarfized Wafer, Molex #09-60-1061
96 | 001873 1 Printed Cireuit Board
A7 T19-20213| & | TelemualL




QUACK
ASSEMBLY TITLE/Assembly Electronics Tray P/L 001978
PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of 1
Drawn
ATARI Checked Mech. Eng.

Innovative Proj. Eng. Elec. Eng REV.
leisure C
Rev. Description Date |Apprv.] Rev. Description Date pPIrV.,

A PROD REL 10/4/74,
B Rev per FCN 862 10/10/7Y4 ;-
C Rev_per ECN 886 10/177
Item Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION
1 A001994 1 Assembly, Harness
2 000622 1 Cover, Transformer
3 000871 1 Label
L A001979 1 Assembly, Tray/Cleat
5 55006/000855 1 Transformer
6 80029/71-2121| 2 AC Power Interlock Switch
7 75200/72-6602(22 Screw, SM, Pan Hd., Phil., #6 x % Lg.
8 80001/79-3201) 1 Fuse Holder
38 80002/u46-20110 1 Fuse, 1 amp, Slo-Blo
10 80004/47-10011] 1 Counter
11 90-3001 1 Filter, Power Line
12 83015/54-0u41 1 Power Cord, 8'
13 78-25001 7 Cable Clamp
14 83097/000268 2 Bracket, Switch Mounting
15 A001920 1 Harness, Voltage Selection
16 *“A001921-01 A/R [Shorting Block, 95V
17 #A001921-02 A/R |Shorting Block, 110V
18 %A001921-O3 A/R |Shorting Block, 220V

% Tnstall Short]

Ing B

lock per Voltage Required




ASSEMBLY TITLE/ ASSEMBLY, RTFLE quack  PfLacoisuo
PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of 1
Drawn
ATAR' Checked Mech. Eng.
Innovative Proj. Eng./,j;k% Elec. Eng REV
leisure ’
- F
Rev, Description Date }Apprv.] Rev. Description Date Apper
D__PPROD REL/ECN 958 11-19-74 z&.
E  JRev per ECN 963 T1-76-7 AQFZ?
E_lRey per FCN 977 12-10-714G5 7]
v
Item Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION
1 001847 1 Gun Stock
2 001843 1 Cap, Barrel
3 001846 1 Barrel, Gun
4 001841 1 Bumper
5 001853 1 Adapter, Cable
6 001848 1 Guard, Trigger
7 0013941 1 Cable Support
8 001940 1 Clamp, Cable
9 0019472 1 Mount, Shock
10 00193939 1 Plate, Cable
11 A001852 1 Assembly, Optics
12 AQ0O2460 1 Assembly, Harness, Optics
13 A002458 1 Assembly, Harness, Gun
1y A001850 1 Assembly, Trigger
15 82-701 2 Ferrule
16 78-2000109L 54" | Cable, Stripwound
17 75-4103 2 Screw, Set, Cup Point, Allen, Stl, 10-24 x.1§
18 73-1204 2 Screw, Drive, Rd Hd, .12 x .25 LG.
19 73-660707 1 Collar Set
20 75-6806 1 Screw, Sm, Pan Hd, #8 x .38 LG.
21 82-8812 4 Screw, Button Hd, #8-32 x .75 LG.
22 75-020S 3 Washer, Flat, Narrow Pattern, #10
23 82-302 1 Post, 1%" LG.
24 82-8806 1 Screw, Button Hd Socket Cap #8-32 x .38 LG.
25 82-301 1 Post, 2" LG.
26 75-0L5 4 Washer, Stl, Lock #%
27 75-9155 4 Nut, Stl, Hex #%-20
28 75-5524N 4 Bolt, St1, Carriage, 1/4-20x1-1/2 1q.
29 75-025S 1 Washer. Flat (1/4)
30 85-101 57" | cable, Aircraft (unlooped}C500 1bs test)
31 78-23111 2 Sleeve, Air Cord

LG.



